

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21205/2012

SUNITA RATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21226 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. appearing Advocate accepts notice for the State of Rajasthan and its officers/offices. Petitioner has to provide additional copies of pleadings before 6.10.2012 and shall file proof of service on record without fail to avoid issuance of further notices. The ld. Advocate further confirms that they will file counter affidavit by 10.10.2012 with a request to list the matters before the Hon'ble Court since Union of India has already filed counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court after 10.10.2012 without waiting for the counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this Court.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj